OND Calledia 0654 0027 (ava 6/20/2005)	-30-2004 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office
RECO	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Unice. Field	2847994 or the new address(es) below.
	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Jungle Media Group, Inc.	TX No -1
	Name: Jazzy Communications LLC -
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 19 North Sangamon
☑ Corporation-State	Chicago
Other	Winoia O
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	State: HIGH
T 16 2004	Country: USA Zip: 60607
Execution Date(s) June 16, 2004	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship 9-1-1
X Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation Citizenship V
_	Other Corp. Citizenship IIIIIOIS
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached.
See attached.	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
o. Identification of Description of Trademark(s) (and 1 mily	Date if Application of Neglocation Number is disknown).
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mike M. Yaghmai	registrations involved:
Name: Wildman Harrold Allen & Divon LLD	100.00
Internal Address: Wildman Harrold Allen & Dixon LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00
225 West Wacker Drive, Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finchesed
	LX Enclosed
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:
State: Illinois Zip: 60606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (312) 201-2000	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (312) 201-2555	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: yaghmai@wildmanharrold.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	9-24-04
Signature	Date
Mike M. Yaghmai	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 003053 FRAME: 0695

"ATTACHMENT"

Trademark Application Nos.	Trademark Registration Nos.
76/093,069	2,583,363
76/093,070	2,767,241
76/044,233	2,589,452
76/044,232	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003053 FRAME: 0696 Jul 25 04 06:39p jungle interactive

p.2

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into this / b day of June , 2004 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Jungle Media Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 632 Broadway, 7th Floor, New York, New York 10012 ("Assignor"), and Jazzy Communications LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 19 North Sangamon, Chicago, Illinois 60607 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 16, 2004, in accordance with which certain of Assigner's business and related assets, including trademarks, trade names and service marks, and the applications and registrations identified in Schedule A hereto (collectively "the Marks") were purchased by Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest, now owned by Assignor throughout the world in and to the Marks, including the registrations and applications identified in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers, as of the Effective Date.

Jungle Media Group, Inc.	Jazzy Communications LLC
- to 4.	- de - 1/ 1
Title CO	Title: President
Date: 7/24/04	Date: \$ 5/5/04

Page 1 of 2

TOTAL P.02

Jul 26 04 06:39p

SCHEDULE A

Registrations

Trademark	Registration Date	Reg. No.	Class
SAVOY	6/18/2002	2,583,363	16
SAVOY	9/23/2003	2,767,241	41
SAVOY	7/2/2002	2,589,452	42

Applications

Trademark	Filing Date	App. No.	Class
SAVOY	7/20/2000	76/093,069	35
SAVOY	7/20/2000	76/093,070	38
VANGUARDE'S SAVOY	5/8/2000	76/044,233	16
VANGUARDE'S SAVOY	5/8/2000	76/044,232	42

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/27/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003053 FRAME: 0698